Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Guy Darell UNWIN 06/24/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED				
Street Address:	Sandys Road				
Internal Address:	Enigma Science Park				
City:	Malvern				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	WR14 1JJ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 700		001628			
Patent Number: 736		364762			
Application Number: 11		1152001			
Application Number: 11152001 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8					
Fax Number: (518)452-5579					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: emp@hrfmlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: John Pietrangelo					
Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle					
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.				
Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2457.GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John Pietrangelo		
500577048 REEL: 02				PATENT 021147 FRAME: 0394	

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GUY DARELL UNWIN**, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Longdon Hall, Longdon, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom GL20 6AS, and having the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Serial No. 7,001,628 granted on February 21, 2006, U.S. Patent Serial No. 7,364,762 granted on April 29, 2008, and U.S.Divisional Patent Application Serial[®]No. 11/152,001 filed June 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, **PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED**, having offices at Sandys Road, Enigma Science Park, Malvern WR14 1JJ, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in. to and under the said improvements and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GUY DARELL UNWIN has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all re-examinations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all re-examinations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and GUY DARELL UNWIN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND GUY DARELL UNWIN HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND GUY DARELL UNWIN HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he and his heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said PLANIT PRODUCTS LIMITED, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, GUY DARELL UNWIN, hereunto set my hand and seal this 24th day of June, 2008.

GUY DARELL UNWIN

1

DI By: BU UNWIN Printed Name: Title: MR Witness..... Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021147 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

4